PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3912869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUNIHIKO IBAYASHI	05/16/2016
HISAO ITO	05/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JX NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-2, OTEMACHI 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1008162	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15178789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OKUYAM 3.0-115	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELINDA C. CORMIER		
SIGNATURE: /Melinda C. Cormier/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=OKUYAM 3.0-115 (130)_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=OKUYAM 3.0-115 (130) ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038879 FRAME: 0550 503866220

	Iomer PTO/SR/15 (8-00) Modified LDLKSM Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	325.01.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13
Whereas, I, Kunihiko IBAYASHI	of
do JX NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION, 1-2, Otema hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new a	
MESH STRUCTURE X for which an application for a United States Letters P Application Number 15/178,789	atent was filed on June 10, 2016
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	tent was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
, designating the United	States,
Whereas, JX NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATI	ON
a corporation of JAPAN herein referred to as "assignee" who	
1-2, Olemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesald utility patent application and all capplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treat past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the sassigns and legal representatives, and including the right to captains and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue a improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do guccessors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned.	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or release. United States of America and all other countries, for I patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit by, and including all claims for damages by reason of ame for its own use and the use of its successors, alim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my discovenant without further remuneration, to execute and other applications for Letters Patent on said or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in said applications or patents may become involved, to generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its for said improvements in all countries, the expenses
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dapplication when known.	leed the filing date and application number of said
May 16, 2016 Date Yasuhin Toida Yasuhino Toida	Kunihiko Ibayashi Kunihiko IBAYASHI
13 5 28	

PATENT

REEL: 038879 FRAME: 0551

		B/15 (8-00) Modified LOLKAM			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (O	ptional)			
Whereas, I, Hisao ITO		of			
c/o JX NIPPON ANCI CORPORATION, 2700-72, Kolke, Shiba hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new a		39-1624 Japan			
MESH STRUCTURE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number 15/178,789	alent was filled on <u>June</u>	<u>10, 201</u> 6			
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was executed by me on	. 1			
for which an International Application was filed or		, as			
, designating the United	States.				
And	1				
Whereas, JX NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION					
a corporation of JAPAN herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is				
1-2, Olemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	n'amai				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said					
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the satisfies and legal representatives, and including the right to of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire is legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue a improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do guccessors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigneed.	riginal, divisional, continuation, signification dall patents for said invention claiming, and including all claims for darme for its own use and the use alm such priority or benefit and the issue all patents on said improvinterest therein; and the undersign covenant without further remund other applications for Letter its assigns, to communicate to said improvements, whenever recall applications or patents may be enerally everything necessary to for said improvements in all cournes.	other countries, for other countries, for one priority or benefit mages by reason of the commissioner of the commissioner of the countries or resulting med for me and my heration, to execute rs Patent on said said assignee or its quested, to testify in become involved, to caid assignee, its hirjes, the expenses			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this depolication when known.	· ·	on number of said.			
Dato	Hisao Ito Hisao ITO				
Jakashi Onodera	,				
Takashi Onodera					
•	r				

REEL: 038879 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 06/10/2016